507042418 12/22/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7089255

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN F. ACRES	06/15/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PATENT INVESTMENT & LICENSING COMPANY	
Street Address:	6415 SOUTH TENAYA WAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 110	
City:	LAS VEGAS	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89113	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15496719

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)420-9301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 678-420-9300

Email: higginsw@ballardspahr.com
Correspondent Name: BALLARD SPAHR LLP

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38162.0002U2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLEY F. BROWN	
SIGNATURE:	/Charley F. Brown #52,658/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=38162.0002U2 - Assignment#page1.tif source=38162.0002U2 - Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507042418 REEL: 058462 FRAME: 0985

ASSIGNMENT

Assignor: John F. Acres,

an individual residing in Las Vegas, Nevada

Assignee: Patent Investment & Licensing Company,

a Nevada corporation

Address: 6415 South Tenaya Way, Suite 110

Las Vegas, NV 89113

Title of Invention: GENERATING A SCORE RELATED TO PLAY ON GAMING

DEVICES

Application No.: 13/363,146

Filing Date: April 16, 2012

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, non-provisionals and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that Assignor has full right so to do, and agree that Assignor will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, non-provisional and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this document is executed, Assignor hereby grants permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number above, and to record this assignment after such information is added.

Executed at Portland On, this 15 day of June, 2012. Assignor: STATE OF <u>Oregon</u>) ss. County of <u>Multnomah</u>) Before me this 15th day of 5 une, 2012, personally appeared John F. Acres, to me

known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

OFFICIAL SEAL
CHRISTINE E CONWAY NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 449532 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 09, 2014 My commission expires: Suly 9, 2014

Notary Public for Oregon

RECORDED: 08/28/2022